## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per (A-IV)-B(6)-1/2018

Dated Shimla-171 002, the

29th May, 2018.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Dr. Pankaj Lalit, HPAS, Secretary, State Transport Authority –cum- Additional Commissioner (Transport), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, shall hold additional charge of the post of Managing Director, Milkfed, Totu, Shimla, in addition to his own duties, relieving Capt.(Retd.) Rajinder Singh Rathore, HPAS, Additional Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, of this additional charge, in the public interest.

By Order

Vineet Chawdhry
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

294 May, 2018.

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary- cum- Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Principal Secretary (AH) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Principal Secretary (Cooperation ) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002
- 4. The Principal Secretary (Transport) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla -171002.
- 5. The Registrar, Cooperative Societies ,SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shiimla-171009.
- 6. The Director, Transport, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 7. Capt.(Retd.) Rajinder Singh Rathore, HPAS, Additional Registrar, Cooperative Societies, SDA Complex, Shimla-171009.
- 8. Dr. Pankaj Lalit, HPAS, Secretary, State Transport Authority –cum- Additional Commissioner (Transport), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 9. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

11. Personal file/ Guard file.

(Amarjeet Singh)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone No. 0177-2622132